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Government of Andhra Pradesh 

Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty 
Department of Rural Development                                  

4
th

 Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad 

___________________________________________________________________________ 

Proceedings of Chief Executive Officer, SERP 

Present : Sri B.Rajsekhar, I.A.S 

 

Proc . No.1576 /SERP/Insurance/Laon Insurance Claims/12               Date: 28 /03/2014 

 

Sub:-  SERP-Implementation of Loan Insurance-Settlement of Claims by LIC of India –  

Funds transfer to concerned SHG's - Regarding. 
Ref:-  Amounts credited by LIC in SB account of CEO,SERP –AABY on different dates.     

**** 

P & GS Unit, LIC of India(Hyderabad  has settled the Claims under Laon Insurance scheme 

and the amounting to Rs. 1457685 /- released to CEO,SERP. The details of the claim amount 

sanctioned by the LIC are furnished below. 

 

Cheque 

NO 

Cheque 

Date 

Transaction ID Transaction 

Date 

No of 

claims 

Cheque 

Amount 

12527 28/01/2014 00005240524062911400062 29/01/2014 7 141667 

12939 07/02/2014 00005240524061221400139 12/02/2014 38 1182018 

13403 17/02/2014 00005240524062221400058 22/02/2014 3 66000 

14017 04/03/2014 00005240524060831400019 08/03/2014 2 68000 

The details of the Claims settled by LIC of India is as follows. 

Sl.No District LicId ClaimCode Policyholder Amount 

1 Adilabad 17134 24191300004 Gangu siridosi 23850 

2 Adilabad 22394 24191300002 Davati pidisetti 50000 

Adilabad District Total:  73850 

3 Chittoor 21665 24101300005 Subamma pagadala 22500 

4 Chittoor 15279 24101300003 Lalithamma puli 40000 

5 Chittoor 16705 24101300004 putty Manipoaty 45000 

6 Chittoor 37962 24101300001 Gangulamma kooravulla 45000 
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Sl.No District LicId ClaimCode Policyholder Amount 

Chittoor District Total:  152500 

7 Karimnagar 28617 24201300009 Sulochana yeravelli 30000 

8 Karimnagar 28630 24201300008 Laxmi chintapatla 20000 

9 Karimnagar 35860 24201300012 Laxmi puli 18182 

10 Karimnagar 30824 24201300020 DUGAMMA GADDAM 50000 

11 Karimnagar 10681 24201300001 Vajravva Puli 36364 

12 Karimnagar 14361 24201300011 Renuka Peddakdira 50000 

13 Karimnagar 17080 24201300002 Laxmi Masadi 26667 

14 Karimnagar 39260 24201300006 Radha janga 35000 

15 Karimnagar 9342 24201300003 Lakshmi podila 40000 

Karimnagar District Total:  306213 

16 Medak 27043 24171300001 Rukkamma kummari 45000 

Medak District Total:  45000 

17 Nellore 1510 24091300001 chenchamma gandalla 20000 

18 Nellore 22879 24091300005 Beeb shaik 16667 

Nellore District Total:  36667 

19 Nizamabad 7368 24181400019 Gunnubai lanka 28000 

20 Nizamabad 4261 24181300005 Raju gajjela 40000 

21 Nizamabad 584 24181300003 Sidhavva kumari 5000 

22 Nizamabad 13075 24181400012 Sangubai Vagunoori 25000 

23 Nizamabad 478 24181300002 Laxmi boini 5000 

24 Nizamabad 4167 24181300004 Sathosha chepyala 30000 

Nizamabad District Total:  133000 

25 Prakasam 25435 24081300035 Ramasubbamma mandla 25000 

26 Prakasam 10499 24081300016 Sydamma kandula 16000 
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Sl.No District LicId ClaimCode Policyholder Amount 

27 Prakasam 30444 24081300019 Hemalatha Addanki 5000 

28 Prakasam 9429 24081300014 Anuradha linga 35000 

29 Prakasam 9180 24081300015 Lelamma jagarlamudi 36000 

30 Prakasam 9139 24081300018 nagamma nalabothula 40000 

31 Prakasam 22546 24081300004 RAJYAM BUSIREDDY 30000 

32 Prakasam 31796 24081300029 Ganji Ganji 30000 

33 Prakasam 384 24081300003 Bhulakshmi gummadi 25000 

34 Prakasam 32507 24081300007 PAPPAMMA TULASAMGARI 40000 

35 Prakasam 13503 24081300001 Rathamma Chamala 20000 

36 Prakasam 36101 24081300006 durgakumaari sreekamta 36364 

37 Prakasam 8426 24081300011 Samrajyam natakam 45000 

38 Prakasam 31399 24081300013 Dhuthalurirathamma duttaluri 40000 

39 Prakasam 20408 24081300005 Suseelamma ganjam 30000 

Prakasam District Total:  453364 

40 Ranga Reddy 16897 24151300003 Saroja gadige 50000 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  50000 

41 Srikakulam 19870 24011300008 PADMAVATHI BATNA 10000 

42 Srikakulam 4402 24011400013 Eswaramma devalla 40000 

43 Srikakulam 27186 24011300002 Mangamma gude 45000 

44 Srikakulam 31653 24011300007 Rukmini potti 21000 

Srikakulam District Total:  116000 

45 Vizianagaram 5042 24021300003 RADHA MATA 9091 

46 Vizianagaram 14445 24021300002 NAGAMANI KOYYI 8000 

47 Vizianagaram 14982 24021300004 Bangaramma Buttala 5000 

48 Vizianagaram 12371 24021300001 Kannamma kolla 15000 



Proc . No.1576 /SERP/Insurance/Laon Insurance Claims/12 
 

Sl.No District LicId ClaimCode Policyholder Amount 

Vizianagaram District Total:  37091 

49 Warangal 21804 24211300001 Hemalatha kotha 34000 

50 Warangal 5430 24211400005 Subadra bimaramu 20000 

Warangal District Total:  54000 

Total Amount:  1457685 

     Under the powers delegated with Chief Executive Officer SERP, sanction is here by 

accorded for Rs.14,57,685/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred 

Eighty Five only) to SHG(s) of Adilabad, Chittoor, Karimnagar, Medak, Nellore, Nizamabad, 

Prakasam, Ranga Reddy, Srikakulam, Vizianagaram, Warangal  for final payment to the 

concerned nominees after deducting the balance loan amount through A/C payee DD/Cheque. 

     Details of SHG's SB A/cs are as follows 

Sl 

No 

Insurance 

Id 
Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

1 17134 Gangu siridosi 002210011156732 Andhra Bank ANDB0000022 23850 

2 22394 Davati pidisetti 07018067965 
Deccan 

Grameen Bank 
DGB730054 50000 

Adilabad District Total:  73850 

3 21665 Subamma pagadala 585747998 Indian Bank IDIB000K059 22500 

4 15279 Lalithamma puli 87383774 
Saptagiri 

Grameen bank 
SGBC0R50145 40000 

5 16705 putty Manipoaty 29610516 
Saptagiri 

Grameen bank 
SGBC0000V01 45000 

6 37962 
Gangulamma 

kooravulla 
0560745070 Indian Bank IDIB000B003 45000 

Chittoor District Total:  152500 

7 28617 Sulochana yeravelli 52195793974 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020609 30000 

8 28630 Laxmi chintapatla 62052610287 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020609 20000 

9 35860 Laxmi puli 62024869132 State Bank of SBHY0020385 18182 
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Sl 

No 

Insurance 

Id 
Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

Hyderabad 

10 30824 DUGAMMA GADDAM 52176603149 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020385 50000 

11 10681 Vajravva Puli 081010011006914 Andhra Bank ANDB0000810 36364 

12 14361 Renuka Peddakdira 084410100005260 Andhra Bank ANDB0000844 50000 

13 17080 Laxmi Masadi 52194314010 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020143 26667 

14 39260 Radha janga 111310011002515 Andhra Bank ANDB001113 35000 

15 9342 Lakshmi podila 111310011002512 Andhra Bank ANDB0001113 40000 

Karimnagar District Total:  306213 

16 27043 Rukkamma kummari 063910011004420 Andhra Bank ANDB0000639 45000 

Medak District Total:  45000 

17 1510 chenchamma gandalla 11548638620 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0008836 20000 

18 22879 Beeb shaik 11545719456 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0005327 16667 

Nellore District Total:  36667 

19 7368 Gunnubai lanka 327802010510070 

Union Bank of 

India 

 

UBIN0532789 28000 

20 4261 Raju gajjela 52178091535 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020562 40000 

21 584 Sidhavva kumari 52141039178 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020503 5000 

22 13075 Sangubai Vagunoori 62015519961 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0021539 25000 

23 478 Laxmi boini 35182210037895 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003518 5000 

24 4167 Sathosha chepyala 074310011005141 Andhra Bank ANDB0000743 30000 

Nizamabad District Total:  133000 
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Sl 

No 

Insurance 

Id 
Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

25 25435 
Ramasubbamma 

mandla 
36672200083612 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003667 25000 

26 10499 Sydamma kandula 457502010004816 
Union Bank of 

India 
UBIN0545759 16000 

27 30444 Hemalatha Addanki 91002880053 
Andhra Pragati 

Grameen bank 
APGB5169 5000 

28 9429 Anuradha linga 01138913075 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0000751 35000 

29 9180 Lelamma jagarlamudi 01138914271 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0000751 36000 

30 9139 nagamma nalabothula 079810011005938 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 40000 

31 22546 RAJYAM BUSIREDDY 079810100000982 Andhra Bank ANDB0000798 30000 

32 31796 Ganji Ganji 138710011002182 Andhra Bank ANDB0001387 30000 

33 384 Bhulakshmi gummadi 060310011015351 Andhra Bank ANDB0000603 25000 

34 32507 
PAPPAMMA 

TULASAMGARI 
060310011013043 Andhra Bank ANDB0000603 40000 

35 13503 Rathamma Chamala 62072056899 
State Bank of 

Hyderabad 
SBHY0020367 20000 

36 36101 
durgakumaari 

sreekamta 
19119009068 

Andhra Pragati 

Grameen bank 
APGB5056 36364 

37 8426 Samrajyam natakam 01161834053 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0006978 45000 

38 31399 
Dhuthalurirathamma 

duttaluri 
36852200028766 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003685 40000 

39 20408 Suseelamma ganjam 36852200026034 Syndicate Bank SYNB0003685 30000 

Prakasam District Total:  453364 

40 16897 Saroja gadige 091110031001307 Andhra Bank ANDB0000911 50000 

Ranga Reddy District Total:  50000 

41 19870 PADMAVATHI BATNA 3188101001346 Canara Bank CNRB0003188 10000 
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Sl 

No 

Insurance 

Id 
Policyholder Account no Bank Name IFSC Code Amount 

42 4402 Eswaramma devalla 01002851088 
AP Grameen 

Vikas bank 
APGV1116 40000 

43 27186 Mangamma gude 580856638 Indian Bank IDIB000S064 45000 

44 31653 Rukmini potti 051110011020095 Andhra Bank ANDB0000511 21000 

Srikakulam District Total:  116000 

45 5042 RADHA MATA 73008257479 
AP Grameen 

Vikas bank 
APGV2238 9091 

46 14445 NAGAMANI KOYYI 73005798284 
AP Grameen 

Vikas bank 
APGV2235 8000 

47 14982 Bangaramma Buttala 03221195671 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0002698 5000 

48 12371 Kannamma kolla 01159539635 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0002732 15000 

Vizianagaram District Total:  37091 

49 21804 Hemalatha kotha 026110011013194 Andhra Bank ANDB0000261 34000 

50 5430 Subadra bimaramu 01154517395 
State Bank of 

India 
SBIN0005325 20000 

Warangal District Total:  54000 

Total Amount:  1457685 

     The DDO, SERP is requested to prepare “Yourself cheque”   for Rs. 14,57,685/- 

(Rupees Fourteen Lakh Fiftyty SevenThousand Six Hundred and Eighty Five only) from the 

funds available in  A/c No: 62061423184   SBH, Adarsh Nagar branch. 

               Sd/- B.Rajsekhar 

Chief Executive officer 
 

To, 

The DDO,SERP 

Copy to TCS EFMS team  with a request to prepare the file in EFMS format and send the 

same to SBH,Adarsh Nagar. 

Copy to The Manager, SBH Adarsh Nagar will be requested to transfer the amounts to the 

Accounts as per the file submitted by TCS. 
Copy to concerned Zilla Samkhyas. 

 


